
 

Board of Directors 
2022 

Name Stakeholder Group Term Expires 
1. Debbie Arnold County Board of Supervisors 1/2023 
2. Steve Negro 1st Supervisorial District 1/2023 
3. Bob Neumann 2nd Supervisorial District 1/2024 
4. Chris Slate 3rd Supervisorial District 1/2024 
5. VACANT 4th Supervisorial District 1/2024 
6. Dan Dulitz 5th Supervisorial District 1/2024 
7. Carissa Zaragoza Air Pollution Control District 1/2023 
8. Casey Bryson Atascadero FD Focus Group 1/2023 
9. Turko Semmes Building Industry 1/2024 
10. Eddy Moore CAL FIRE / SLO County Fire 1/2023 
11. Chris Dicus Cal Poly State University 1/2023 
12. David Pierson Cambria Focus Group 1/2024 
13. Bill Cochrane Cattleman’s Association 1/2023 
14. Scott Johnson Citizen at Large 1/2024 
15. Jeff Jones Citizen at Large 1/2024 
16. Chad Pankey Citizen at Large 1/2024 
17. Ed Waage Citizen at Large 1/2024 
18. Tom Wright Citizen at Large 1/2023 
19. Keith Aggson City of San Luis Obispo 1/2024 
20. Tom Peterson County Fire Chiefs Association 1/2023 
21. Jeanie Hanson ECO-SLO 1/2023 
22. Dan Ponti Farm Bureau 1/2023 
23. Randy Harris Fire Prevention Officers Association 1/2023 
24. Stacy Korsgaden Insurance Industry 1/2024 
25. Russ Johnson Lake Nacimiento Focus Group 1/2024 
26. Emily Miggins Los Osos Focus Group 1/2023 
27. Scott Hallett Paso Robles Focus Group 1/2024 
28. David Perry PG&E 1/2024 
29. Martin Scott Ranchita Estates Focus Group 1/2023 
30. Skip Dyke Range Improvement Association 1/2023 
31. Royce Larsen UC Cooperative Extension 1/2024 
32. Andrew Johnson Upper Salinas-Las Tablas RCD 1/2023 
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Officers and Executive Committee Members 
2022 

 

Debbie Arnold, President 

Dan Dulitz, 1st Vice President 

Ed Waage, 2nd Vice President 

Steve Negro, Secretary 

Bob Neumann, Treasurer 

Royce Larsen, Director at Large 
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Ex-Officio Members and Focus Groups 
 

EX-OFFICIO and ALTERNATE MEMBERS REPRESENTING 

1. Tony Martinez USFS-Los Padres NF 

2. Denny O’Neill CAL FIRE / County Fire Battalion Chief – RPF 

3. Loree McRoberts CAL FIRE / County Fire - Recording Secretary 

4. Jason Potts CAL FIRE / County Fire – Pre Fire Eng 

5. Jon Gee CAL FIRE / County Fire Forestry Asst II 

6. Lisa Andreano CA Parks & Rec 

7. Mike Anderson CCC 

8. Matt Mohle San Luis Obispo County Parks 

9. Devin Best Alternate - Upper Salinas-Las Tablas RCD 

10. Greg Saenz Alternate – PG&E 

11. Rodger Maggio Alternate – City of San Luis Obispo 

12. David Van Son Alternate - Atascadero FD Focus Group 

13. Matthew Graybeal Alternate – Farm Bureau 

14. Anais Tournier Alternate – Air Pollution Control District 

15. Brandon Roberts Alternate - Atascadero FD Focus Group 

16. John Owens Alternate – CAL FIRE / SLO County Fire 

 
FOCUS GROUPS AND REPRESENTATIVES 

 Toro Creek – Baxter Boyington 

Lake Nacimiento – Russ Johnson 

Ranchita Estates – Martin Scott 

Paso Robles Fire and Emergency Services – Scott Hallett 

Atascadero Fire Department – Casey Bryson 

Cambria – David Pierson 

Los Osos – Emily Miggins 

Santa Rita Creek – Ed Lyszczek 
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FIREWISE COMMUNITIES 
 

Baron Canyon / Indian Knob in San Luis Obispo 

Cabrillo Estates  

Cambria 
Heritage Ranch 

Lake Nacimiento Southside Communities 
Las Ventanas in Arroyo Grande 

Oak Shores 

Ranchita Estates near Lopez Lake 
 

SLO FSC STAFF 
 

STAFF MEMBER DUTIES 
Dan Turner Executive Director 

Loree McRoberts Assistant  

Dane Mumford SLO FSC Project Coordinator 

Jim Neumann SLO FSC Project Coordinator 

Ted Mathisen SLO FSC Project Coordinator 

Jeff Smith SLO FSC Project Coordinator 

Felix Camacho SLO FSC Project Coordinator 

Steve Bitto SLO FSC Project Coordinator 

Doug Forrest SLO FSC Project Coordinator 

Jeff Downing SLO FSC Project Coordinator 

Nate Herring SLO FSC Project Coordinator 

Greg Alex SLO FSC Webmaster 

Alan Peters SLO FSC Registered Professional Forester 

Kevin Cooper SLO FSC Biologist 
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